

2016 Paint Line Striping, RPM Replacement and S 208 St Permanent Signing

Bid Opening: April 12, 2016, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3			
				Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Apply-A-Line Inc. 175 Roy Rd. SW Building C Pacific, WA 98047		Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc. 11095 SW Industrial Way, Suite A Tualatin, OR 97062		Engineer's Estimate Joe Araucto	
TOTAL				\$278,037.00		\$292,750.00		\$304,090.00		\$288,970.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1050	Painted Double Solid Line	442,000	LF	0.12	\$53,040.00	0.12	\$53,040.00	0.14	\$61,880.00	0.13	\$57,460.00
1100	Painted Single Solid Line	660,000	LF	0.10	\$66,000.00	0.10	\$66,000.00	0.08	\$52,800.00	0.07	\$46,200.00
1150	Painted Skip Lane Line	170,000	LF	0.08	\$13,600.00	0.06	\$10,200.00	0.04	\$6,800.00	0.05	\$8,500.00
1200	Painted Dotted Line	1,100	LF	0.30	\$330.00	0.20	\$220.00	0.10	\$110.00	0.10	\$110.00
1250	Painted TWLTL Line	135,000	LF	0.12	\$16,200.00	0.10	\$13,500.00	0.14	\$18,900.00	0.08	\$10,800.00
1300	Painted Wide Lane Line	40,000	LF	0.12	\$4,800.00	0.20	\$8,000.00	0.20	\$8,000.00	0.20	\$8,000.00
1350	Painted Bike Lane Line	130,000	LF	0.12	\$15,600.00	0.20	\$26,000.00	0.15	\$19,500.00	0.13	\$16,900.00
1400	Painting Traffic Curb	40,000	LF	0.77	\$30,800.00	0.60	\$24,000.00	0.50	\$20,000.00	0.50	\$20,000.00
1450	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	140	HUND	299.00	\$41,860.00	170.00	\$23,800.00	350.00	\$49,000.00	400.00	\$56,000.00
1500	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	20	HUND	324.00	\$6,480.00	450.00	\$9,000.00	680.00	\$13,600.00	400.00	\$8,000.00
1550	Permanent Signing	1	LS	11,550.00	\$11,550.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	7,250.00	\$7,250.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1600	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	38,640.00	\$38,640.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1650	SPCC Plan	1	LS	777.00	\$777.00	850.00	\$850.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1700	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$278,037.00		\$292,750.00		\$304,090.00		\$288,970.00	